# OFFICIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT BALLOT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 12 SHIELDS VALLEY PARK COUNTY, MONTANA MAY 7, 2024

## **INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS**

This ballot should be marked by filling in the oval before the words "FOR the Additional Levy" if you wish to vote for the additional levy or fill in the oval before the words "AGAINST the Additional Levy" if you oppose the additional levy.

## **VOTE IN ALL COLUMNS**

## **BALLOT ISSUES**

## SHIELDS VALLEY ELEMENTARY GENERAL FUND PROPOSITION (VOTE IN ONE OVAL)

Shall the board of trustees be authorized to impose an increase in local taxes to support the general fund in the amount of Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Five Dollars and Thirty Six Cents (\$14,945.36) per year which is approximately 1.41 mills, for the purpose of: Financing general maintenance and operation costs of the Shields Valley Elementary School District Programs.

Passage of this proposal will increase the taxes on a home with a market value of \$100,000 by approximately \$1.90, on a home of a market value of \$300,000 by approximately \$5.71, and on a home with a market value of \$600,000 by approximately \$11.42.

The durational limit of the levy is permanent once approved by the voters, assuming the district levies that amount at least once in the next five years.

- FOR the Additional Levy
- AGAINST the Additional Levy

END OF BALLOT

SHIELDS VALLEY GALLATIN S\_12

Typ:01 Seq:0004 Spl:01

0004

# OFFICIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT BALLOT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 12 SHIELDS VALLEY PARK COUNTY, MONTANA MAY 7, 2024

## **INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS**

This ballot should be marked by filling in the oval before the words "FOR the Additional Levy" if you wish to vote for the additional levy or fill in the oval before the words "AGAINST the Additional Levy" if you oppose the additional levy.

## **VOTE IN ALL COLUMNS**

## **BALLOT ISSUES**

## SHIELDS VALLEY ELEMENTARY GENERAL FUND PROPOSITION (VOTE IN ONE OVAL)

Shall the board of trustees be authorized to impose an increase in local taxes to support the general fund in the amount of Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Five Dollars and Thirty Six Cents (\$14,945.36) per year which is approximately 1.41 mills, for the purpose of: Financing general maintenance and operation costs of the Shields Valley Elementary School District Programs.

Passage of this proposal will increase the taxes on a home with a market value of \$100,000 by approximately \$1.90, on a home of a market value of \$300,000 by approximately \$5.71, and on a home with a market value of \$600,000 by approximately \$11.42.

The durational limit of the levy is permanent once approved by the voters, assuming the district levies that amount at least once in the next five years.

- FOR the Additional Levy
- AGAINST the Additional Levy

END OF BALLOT

SHIELDS VALLEY PARK S\_12

Typ:01 Seq:0003 Spl:01

0003